



Date: July 28, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Plot No. C/1 'G' Block Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Code: AMBUJACEM Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023

Scrip Code: 500425

Luxembourg Stock Exchange, S A. 35A, Boulevard Joseph II, L-1840 Luxembourg,

"Luxembourg Stock Ex-Group ID " <ost@bourse.lu

Dear Sirs,

<u>Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/Institutional Investor Meeting/Call under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the Company will hold Post Results Analyst/Institutional Call on August 02, 2023 to discuss the financial performance of the Company.

This is for your information and dissemination on your website.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Ambuja Cements Limited

Vinod Bahety Chief Financial Officer

Ambuja Cements Ltd Registered office: Adani Corporate House Shantigram, S.G. Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421 Gujarat, India

Ph +91 79-2555 5555 <u>www.ambujacement.com</u> CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717